

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS

MIKE ZIMMER DIRECTOR

October 20, 2015

Beth Mell Grand Court Adrian 330 N. Wabash Ave. Chicago, IL 60611

> RE: License #: AH460264382 Brookdale Adrian 1200 Corporate Drive Adrian, MI 49221

Dear Ms. Mell:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Patrice Q. Sjo

Patricia J. Sjo, Licensing Staff Bureau of Community and Health Systems 4th Floor, Suite 4B 51111 Woodward Avenue Pontiac, MI 48342 (586) 256-2006

Enclosure

cc: B. Woodward-Boonstra

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AH460264382
Licensee Name:	Brookdale Adrian
Licensee Address:	330 N. Wabash Ave. Chicago, IL 60611
Licensee Telephone #:	(312) 977-3648
Authorized Representative	Beth Mell
Administrator	Barbara Woodward-Boonstra
Name of Facility:	Brookdale Adrian
Facility Address:	1200 Corporate Drive Adrian, MI 49221
Facility Telephone #:	(517) 263-8199
Capacity:	65
Program Type:	AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Beth Mell, who was the authorized representative for the facility, requested that the name of the facility be changed from Grand Court Adrian to Brookdale Adrian.

III. Methodology

6/15/15 Received an email message from licensing's central office that the facility's name was changed to Brookdale Adrian and Beth Mell will submit a written request for a name change on the license.

6/19/15 Received a letter from Ms. Mell.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Beth Mell's 6/19/15 letter requested a facility name change from Grand Court Adrian to Brookdale Adrian; included that the name change occurred on 6/15/15; and "This change is the result of a simple rebranding project; there has been no change in ownership, operations, location, etc."

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the name of the facility be changed to Brookdale Adrian.

Patricia J. Sjo 10/19/15

Patricia J. Sjo Licensing Staff

Date

Approved:

Beter Montgomery

Betsy Montgomery Area Manager Date

Date